05-03-2006

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
THIS PRETENT AND TRADETINATED TO THE DEPARTMENT AND TRADETINATED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T

RECORD

103230779

2006 MAY - 1 AM 10: 59

	103230779
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Onice: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
VAL-A COMPANY, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name:
17W 40S Walthan Court Darien, IL 60561	Name:Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 201 Anthony Road
KX Corporation- State: IL	City: Shelbyville
Other	State: TN
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 37160
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 12/23/2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other TN LLC Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	1624866
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Word mark: BLUE RIBBON (1) typed drawing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: JOE M. LAMBERT, JR. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 306	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
City: Shelbyville	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>TN</u> Zip: <u>37162</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 931-684-9600	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 931-684-9603	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Addressiodylambertlawoffice@yahc	O . COMuthorized User Name
9. Signature: Marin Thiber	21 Mar. 06
Maruw Huber	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
i vaine oi reison signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, VAL-A COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 17W 40S Walthan Court, Darien, Illinois 60561, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has adopted, used and is using trade names, trademarks and trade registration numbers, which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Word Mark: BLUE RIBBON

Goods and Services: IC 018.US 001 002 003 022 041.G & S: \*English\* saddles

First Use: 19900115

First use in Commerce: 19900115

Mark Drawing Code: (1) Typed Drawing

Serial Number: 74030800 Filing Date: February 20, 1990 Current Filing Basis: 1A Original Filing Basis: 1A

Published for Opposition: September 4, 1990

Change in Registration: Change in Registration has Occurred

Registration Number: **1624866**Registration Date: November 27, 1990

Owner: (Registrant) LIBERTYVILLE SADDLE SHOP, INC., Corporation Illinois, 306 Peterson

Road, Libertyville, IL 60048-0538

Renewal: 1<sup>st</sup> Renewal 20010807 Live/Dead Indicator: Live

AND, WHEREAS, BLUE RIBBON LEATHER COMPANY, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 201 Anthony Road, Shelbyville, Tennessee 37160, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the aforesaid trade names, trademarks and registration numbers;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are herby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid trade names, trademarks and registration numbers, and each of them, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trade names, trademarks, with registrations thereof, Nos. 1624866.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Joe M. Lambert, Jr., of Shelbyville, Tennessee, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a trademark office of any foreign country.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0795

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Assignor has caused its corporate name to be hereunto subscribed
by its president and attested	by its secretary, and its seal to be hereunto affixed, as of the day of
DELEMBER	2005.

VAL-A COMPANY, INC., ASSIGNOR

Y: PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

**RECORDED: 05/01/2006** 

BY: SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0796